

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

23 Sept 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 2 , s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM AND ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 215, S. 2024

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 215, s. 2024, dated September 18, 2024, please be informed that the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the corrected name of participants on the said activity.

	FROM	CORRECTED TO	SCHOOL
1	HERLYN S. ALINSUGAY	HERLYN A. SOLEDAD	EDWARDS NHS
2.	JAKE B. PANDAY	JAKE V. PANDAY	JUAN LORETO TAMAYO IS
3.	JOEMAR DARDO	JOEMAR N. DARDO	NEW LAMBUNAO IS
4.	RODEL GENTAPA	RODEL P. GENTAPA	TAMPAKAN NHS

2. The field is also informed through this memorandum of the replacement of the participants.

	FROM	ТО	SCHOOL
1	JAYZON GABINO	ALVIN P. GONZALES	EDWARDS NHS
2	MITCH DIEZMO	NATIVITY VANESSA U. REYES	CRISTIANO L. LADOT SR. ES
3	ROLAN JAY S. GLIMA	JOHN LLOYD TENEBRO	OSDS
4	CLARISSA NACIONALES	SWYNE DEL CASTILLO	OSDS

- 3. Further, there shall be a whole day rehearsal on September 27, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. onwards with ASDS at Conference Hall, Division Office and on October 1, 2024, final rehearsal and blocking at South Cotabato Gymnasium at 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- 4. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V. Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: None Reference: As Stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects:

MUSIC

COMPETITION

CPD/DM- corrigendum and addendum to division memorandum cid no. 215, s. 2024

0000/September 23, 2024





